

NOCKEY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP13007

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*525121401 304-548-7004 BOMONT CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES I PO BOX 9046

BOMONT WV 25030 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	111/00	/2007	BID	OPENING TIME	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ADDENDUM IS	SUED FOR THE F	E RECLAMATION OF ID DATE PENDING	THE COAL X, INC	
	ADDENDUM NO	. 2 WILL BE	ISSUED SHORTLY.		
	BID DATE AND TO 11/28/07		IME ARE DELAYED	FROM 11/14/07	
	*****	******** D	O OTHER CHANGES	******	
001	1	JB	962-73	*	598,914.00
	RECLAMATION	RESTORATI	ON OF LAND		
				· //	
NATORE	$-\Lambda\Lambda$	SEE RE\	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE 「 スヘリー	IDITIONS DATE	
Dorb		mes n	13045	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
T X V	N PERDONDING	TO BEO INSER	TNAME AND ADDRESS:	N SPACE ABOVE LABELE	



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13007

PΛ	\GE ::
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-548-7004 BOMONT CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES I

BOMONT WV 25030

***525121401**

PO BOX 9046

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED .	TEF	MS OF SA	LE	SHIR	VIA		OB.	FREIGHT T	ERMS
11/14/										
BID OPENING DATE		11/28/	2007		1	BID	OPENING	TIME (01:30PM	***************************************
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM N	JMBER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOU	NT
	*****	(*** *	****	*** A	DDENDUM	NN 2 ++	*****	. * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	~ <u>~</u>	
					DENEGR					
					COAL X,				СТ	
					BID SIGN			THE Q/A		
	RESULTI	ING ER	ом тн	E 10/	17/07 PR	E-BID ME	ETING.			
	PLEASE	SEE T	НЕ АТ	TACHE	D FOUR(4	PAGES.				7700
	BID DAT	E AND	OPEN	ING T	IME REMA	IN 11/28	/07 AT 1	:30 PM.		
	*****	*****	****	*** N	O OTHER	CHANGES	*****	******	F	
						=				
						:				
									•	
0001			JB		962-73			:	A	
	DECLAMA	TTON	DECT				· Frieds		598,919	1.00
	RECLAMA	I TON:	KESI	DKAII	ON OF LAN	ן				
		1								
			ļ							
			1							
		Î								
			1							
		•	ļ	Ì		ĺ				
	***************************************			- SEE SE	(E50E 6)55 - 55 - 5			/WWW.WX//////		
SIGNATURE (($\langle \gamma \gamma$		SEE HEV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEPHONE	DITIONS	DATE		
TILE ON	MIO /		nes)		1304 5	<u> 148-700</u>	34	11-14-07	
Pro	aidon		" 55	-07	73829	5	ADD	RESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED A	BOVE
147111	EN DECON	AIDINO T		MOCD	TALABAT ANID	ADDDEGOU	NODAGE AF	101/E 1 4 DE2		

SIGN IN SHEET

002

C. IX いこうに (Please print legibly)
Request for Proposal No. Dミア 13007

Representative & Firm Name	Mailing Address	Telephone & Fax Number Email Address
EX: Accel Bournary Chuck Bowman WV State Purchasing Division	PO Box 50130 2019 Washington Street, East Charleston, WV 25305	T: 504-558-2157 F: 304-558-4115 Email: cbowman@wvadmin.gov
L. Kevin Bradford Kevin Bradford Pineville Paving + Excarating	P.O. Box 1290 Pinerelle WV 24879	T: 304-732-8303 F: 304-732-7855 Frigit! JCDBPPT @ AOC. (OM
2. JOG TUCKER Ulton GUST. CO. MC.	P.O. BOX 39 DUNDAK W.V. 25064	T: 304-744-4627 F: 304-744-4626 Fimail: UCCI D EARTH 1. NET
3. Doug Viveent Boug Viveent Breatmay Inc.	1075 610 Tumpike 718 Sulfor, WV 2669	T: 765-5317 F: 765-5389 Email: breakmay-ive Querizon Net
4 / auf tong 6 Arry Long McCourt & Son Const.	2796 Centralia Rd Sutton 4. U 26601	T: 364 765-5280 F: 364 765-5293 Email:
5. Daviel H. Bownan DAVID H. BOWNAN GREEN MOUNTAIN CORPOTES	SII Soth STRIET Charleston WJ 25304	T: 30 4- 925-0253 F: 304 925 9230 Email: Jody May & Ad Com.
Randy Carpeter Carpeter Reclanition	PO BY 13015 SISEMUILLE, WU 25360	T: 304-984-1/15 F: 98-9-2-770 Email: R (auprab) Waal. com
Robert Barnes Robert Barner BAINES EXC. INC.	P.D. Box 13384 Sisson ville WV 25360	T: 304-984-1725 F: 304-984-0074 Email:
SEORGE TRESHOW HEAGE FRANKTIONIN		T: (304) 372-4378 F: (264) 372-4378 Email: NONE
Mick Jones Michael I Jones Bonart Consta Supplies	Po Box 9046 Brundt WV 25030	T: 304 548 - 7004 Fig. 548 - 7133 Email 6 coment coust, Queloc. Com.

Pre-Bid Conference SIGN IN SHEET

Page 2 of 003

Cocl X UC-31 (Please print legibly)

•	Regress for Proposal No:	P 13007	Date: 10/17/07
	Representative & Firm Name	Mailing Address	Telephone & Fax Number Email Address
	EX: <u>Concl. Pointman</u> Chuck Bownan WV State Purchasing Division	PO Box 50130 2019 Washington Street, East Charleston, WV 25305	T: 304-558-2157 F: 304-558-4115 Email: cbowman@wvadmin.gov
	L LANCE E. SCHUTZ	23/4/2004-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-	4
New	THOMPSON PUM SIGNATURE WHOLE ENTERNISES	PO BOX 1779 PRESTORSBURG, 14	T: 606 B74-9892 F: 11 B74-8045 Email 16 thang @ MOONFAIN COMBUSICS . COM
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	/3,		COMBUNIES COM
_	4.		Ti
	Some a control of the control of the Appendix		F) Email:
			T.
	R		Email: T:
-			Email:
·	ý.	- AV 株 イ ヤ (AM OF CASE) AV (AV AV A	Email:
			Formati

The following questions were asked during the Pre-bid conference held on October 17, 2007, @ 10:00 am. The responses to these questions are also provided.

- 1) Q. Are 'as builts' required when construction is complete?
 A. Yes, as per the technical specifications under "Construction Stakeout.
- Q. Do you have any wingwalls on this job?A. Yes, as per the typical drawings provided in the bid package.
- Q. Do we build wingwalls to pipe size?A. Wingwalls are to be built according to the typicals provided in the bid package.
- 4) Q. Where does the berm go? Does it go on the outside? (As it pertains to the Site 1 Hatfield / McCoy trail regrade.)

A. Yes, as it is shown on the typical drawing in the bid package.

- 5) Q. Do you anticipate having to hammer rock to obtain grade? (As it pertains to Site 1 Hatfield / McCoy trail regrade.)
 - A. No, the trail surface is to be regraded with existing material to drain water away from the mine site. Filter fabric and stone will be placed on trail surface according to detail shown in bid package.
- 6) Q. Do we have to add stone to road? (Pertaining to the main access road that runs by sites 1 & 2.)
 - A. No, the old permit road has a rock base and only needs to be maintained so that equipment and supplies can get into work areas.
- 7) Q. What is the estimate for this job? A. Just under \$590,000.
- 8) Q. Do we place the (drop inlet) box in front of mine seal? (Pertaining to site 1 at the mine seal.)
 - A. Yes, and extend the mine seal pipe directly into the box as it is shown in typical drawing.
- Q. Does the road (access road to mine seal) get stone?A. Yes, as listed in the scope of work and shown in typical drawings.
- 10) Q. Is the stone for the road (access road to mine seal)a bid item? A. Yes, it is included in bid item for access road.
- Q. Does line (6" HDPE DR17 pipe) go across the hollow? (Pertaining to Site 1 where the mine water conveyance pipe will be placed at intersection with trapezoidal channel #1.)
 - A. Yes, the line will be laid under the grouted riprap trapezoidal channel and across the hollow prior to turning down the hollow as it is shown on the drawings included in your bid package.

- Q. Is there a 90° connection in the pipe (6" HDPE DR 17) or does it sweep around the curve? (Pertaining to the same location as in question 11.)
 - A. We prefer that the pipe sweep around the curve as shown in the typical drawing enclosed in your bid package.
- 13) Q. Are we standing at the head of Pond 4? (Site2 treatment site) A. Yes, as shown on the typical drawings provided.
- Q. About clearing this site (Site 2 treatment site), what do we do with trees and stumps? Do we wind row or burn them?
 - A. As of the last meeting with the property owner, he did not want the timber, but in case he changes his mind, we will wind row the trees where there would be easy access in case he wants to sell the trees. The stumps will be disposed of properly.
- 15) Q. Do you anticipate filling area of pond(s)? (Site 2 treatment site)
 - A. Yes, raw water pond area will require some fill and excavation of other ponds should provide fill material as well as other possible borrow area adjacent to site. Construction stakeout is critical on this area to assure proper flow through treatment system.
- 16) Q. Do you have elevations for starting and ending points? (Site 2 treatment site)
 - A. Yes, we ran elevations for our design to confirm that we could make the system work, but these elevations are in our field notes only and started from an assumed elevation. You will be required to complete the construction stakeout prior to and during construction to ensure proper system functioning. That is why we require construction stakeout and why we feel that it is important.
- 17) Q. Did you core drill for depth of rock? (Site 2 treatment site) A. No, we did not have that capability.
- Q. Can we "shoot" on this site if we need to? (Site 2 treatment site)
 A. Yes, if needed.
- Q. The (4100 linear feet of 6" HDPE DR17) pipe gets buried or laid on top of the ground?A. It gets buried to 24" as shown in the typical drawings.
- Q. Do you have a size on the pond? (Site 3 wetlands area)
 A. No, the wetland will be constructed to the size of the pre-existing wetland area as you see here on the ground.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

123

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Pomment Construction &	and Carilague
Authorized Signature: Towlyng C. Comeo	Date: 11-14-07
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 06/15/07)	

Bond Number: 7225

Agency_	DEP13007	
REQ.P.		

		BID BONE	.
KNOW ALL	MEN BY THESE PRE	SENTS, That we, the undersig	gned, Bornont Construction & Supplies, Inc.
of Bornor		West Virginia	, as Principal, and WV Department of Administration
of Colum	bia Souti	n Carolina, a corpora	ation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
South Carolina wi	un its principal office in	the City of Columbia	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as C	Obligee, in the penal su	ım of	(\$) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be m	ade, we jointly and sev	erally bind ourselves, our heir	rs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition	ס of the above obligat	ion is such that whereas the P	Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Admin	istration a certain bid c	or proposal, attached hereto ar	nd made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP13007 Reclam	ation; restorat	ion of land Logan, W	ΝTV
West Virginia D	epartment of Ad	ministration; Purcha	asing Division
NOWTHER	-		
(a) If said b	id shall be rejected, or	_datmatr	
Holor all Sign Mills	sn any ciner conds and	o insurance required by the bio	o a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached d or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
agreement deated by	, the acceptance of sai	o old. Then this oblication shall	Il be null and void otherwise this obligation shall ramain in 6.8
TOICE and enect. It is	expressly understood a punt of this obligation a	and agreed that the liability of:	the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
	rant or and opinguion a	o notom stated.	
The Surety,	for the value received,	hereby stipulates and agrees	that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
way impaired or affect waive notice of any st	reg by any extension o	f the time within which the Obl	ligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
Walve House of Billy St	ion extension.		
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, Principal	and Surety have hereunto se	et their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their cor	porate seals to be affix	ed hereunto and these preser	nts to be signed by their proper officers, this
14th day of Nov	ember	20 07	to to be signed by their proper officers, this
		 -	
Principal Corporate So	eal		Bomont Construction & Supplies, Inc.
,			(Name of Principal)
			5.P
			By also a mes
			(Must be President or Vice President)
			the side of
			(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	ł		Companion Property and Casualty Insurance Company
			(Name of Surety)
			andrew C. Olerner
			William C. Salvino
			Andrew C. Heaner, Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

**Five percent of the attached bid amount-Penal sum not to exceed THIRTY TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (5% of the attached bid amount-Penal sum not to exceed (\$32,500.00)

COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

P. O. Box 100165 (29202) 51 Clemson Road Columbia, SC 29229

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all men by these Presents, that the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY had made, Constituted and appointed, and by these presents does make, Constitute and appoint Andrew C. Heaner of Atlanta, Georgia; Richard L. Shanahan of Atlanta, Georgia; Stefan E. Tauger of Parker, Colorado; Arthur S. Johnson of Atlanta, Georgia; Jessica B. Gardiner of Loganville, Georgia; Mary F. Holland of Chamblee, Georgia; James E. Feldner of West Lake, Ohio; Jeffery L. Booth of Parma, Ohio; Cheryl L. Torrao of Canton, Georgia; Garry W. Black of Murfreesboro, Tennessee; Martha G. Ross of Charlotte, North Carolina; Lloyd Randall Deal, Kennesaw, Georgia; Donald J. Kersey, Birmingham, Alabama; David R. Brett of Columbia, South Carolina; or Donald H. Gibbs of Atlanta, Georgia, EACH as its true and lawful attorney for it and its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said company, as surety, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship to be given to all obligees provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed in amount of the sum of \$1,000,000 (One Million dollars).

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted pursuant to due authorization by the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors of the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY on the 24th day of December 2003.

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, President or any Vice President of the Company be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to execute Powers of Attorney qualifying the attorney named in the given Power of Attorney to execute in behalf of the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY bonds, undertakings and all contracts of suretyship; and that any Officer, Secretary or any Assistant Secretary be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to attest the execution of any such Power of Attorney, and to attach thereto the seal of the Company.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future, with respect to any bond undertaking or contract of suretyship to which it is attached.

In Witness Whereof, the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY has caused its official seal to be hereto affixed, and these presents to be signed by its President and attested by its Vice President this 1st day of June 2007.

	Attest: COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
	Charles M. Potok, President Curtis C. Stewart, Vice President & CFO
	WASHING TO THE PROPERTY OF THE
	STATE OF BOUTH CAROLINA SOLUTY-OF RICHANG
	On this 1 addy of 2007, before me personally came the above named officers to me known, who being by me
11.1	diff swern, did depose and say that they reside in Columbia, in the County of Richland, State of SC, at Columbia; that they are the President and Vice President & CECs of COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, the corporation described in and which
3	Executed the above instrument; that they know the seal of the said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal;
7	that it was so affixed and that they signed their names thereto pursuant to due authorization.
	Notary Public, State of SC, Qualified in Richland County Commission Expires: 7/14/
l l	
	COUNTY OF RICHLAND
	I, the undersigned, an Officer of COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, a South Carolina Corporation, DO
	HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing and attached Power of Attorney remains in full force and has not been revoked; and, furthermore, that the Resolution of the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors set forth in the Power of Attorney is now in force.
	Signed and sealed at the City of Columbia, Dated the 14 day of November, 2007.
	Signed and sealed at the City of Columbia, Dated the 17 day of WOOVNOOV, 600

Revised: 6/1/2007

Curtis C. Stewart, Vice President & CFO



WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY POLICY

INFORMATION PAGE WC 00 00 01 (A)

RENEWAL OF POLICY NUMBER:

WC10017461-03

POLICY NUMBER:

WC10017461-04

INSURER: BRICKSTREET MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

1. INSURED:

PRODUCER:

BOMONT CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIES

INC

2.

MOUNTAIN STATE INSURANCE AGENCY INC PO BOX 4428

PO BOX 9046

O BUX 9046

CHARLESTON, WV 25364

BOMONT, WV 25030-0000

Insured is a(n) CORPORATION

Other work places and identification numbers are shown in the schedule(s) attached.

- The policy period is from 10/26/2007 to 10/26/2008 12:01 A.M. at the insured's mailing address.
- 3. A. WORKERS COMPENSATION INSURANCE: Part One of the policy applies to the Workers Compensation Law of the state(s) listed here:

WEST VIRGINIA

B. EMPLOYERS LIABILITY INSURANCE: Part Two of the policy applies to work in each state listed in Item 3.A. The limits of our liability under Part Two are:

BODILY INJURY BY ACCIDENT:

\$100,000

EACH ACCIDENT

BODILY INJURY BY DISEASE:

\$500,000

POLICY LIMIT

BODILY INJURY BY DISEASE:

\$100,000

EACH EMPLOYEE

C. OTHER STATES INSURANCE: Part Three of the policy applies to the states, if any, listed here:

See West Virginia Limited Other States Insurance Endorsement WC 99 03 05

D. This policy includes these endorsements and schedules:

SEE LIST OF ENDORSEMENTS - EXTENSION OF INFORMATION PAGE

4. The premium for this policy will be determined by our Manuals of Rules, Classifications, Rates and Rating Plans. All required information is subject to verification and change by audit to be made in accordance with Part Five of the Policy.

DATE OF ISSUE:

10/29/2007

ISSUING OFFICE:

Charleston, WV

PRODUCER:

MOUNTAIN STATE INSURANCE AGENCY INC

AC	OR	D CERTIFIC	ATE OF LIABILI	TY INSUF	RANCE			DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 9/14/2007	
PRODUCE	R (304)720-2000 FAX:		THIS CERT	IFICATE IS ISS	UED AS A MATTE	R OF	INFORMATION	
Mount		State Insurance A		ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR					
		Corkle Avenue		ALTER THE	COVERAGE AF	FORDED BY THE	POLICI	ES BELOW.	
		•		-		· · ·			
Charl		on WV 25	304		FORDING COVE		1101		
INSURED			line Two		ite Auto In	surance	7.101	. /	
		onstruction & Supp	lies inc.	INSURER B:					
2 var	тей	View Drive		INSURER C:					
Clenc	lani.	n WV 25	045	INSURER E:					
TOVED	CEE								
THE PO	NICIES REMEN SURAI	S OF INSURANCE LISTED BELO	W HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSI NY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUME ICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUI N REDICED BY PAID CLAIMS	NT WITH RESPECT	TO WHICH THIS C	ERTIFICATE MAY BE	ISSUED	OR MAY PERTAIN I	
INSR ADD	rL	TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/DD/YY)	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YY)	Statut Sagara	LIMITS		
**************************************		NERAL LIABILITY				EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	1,000,000	
ļ	x	1				DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrent	ce) \$	100,000	
A		CLAIMS MADE X OCCUR	SPP226075203	5/19/2007	5/19/2008	MED EXP (Any one perso	on) \$	5,000	
				***************************************		PERSONAL & ADV INJU	RY \$	1,000,000	
						GENERAL AGGREGATE		2,000,000	
	GE	N'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:				PRODUCTS - COMP/OP	AGG \$	2,000,000	
	ΑU	POLICY PRO- TOMOBILE LIABILITY				COMBINED SINGLE LIM	IT S	1,000,000	
	X	ANY AUTO			- / /	(Ea accident)		•	
A		ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS	EAP212766903	5/19/2007	5/19/2008	BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$		
	x	HIRED AUTOS		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$		
			,	v :-		PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$		
	GAI	RAGE LIABILITY				AUTO ONLY - EA ACCID	ENT \$		
		ANY AUTO				OTHER THAN <u>EA</u> AUTO ONLY:	ACC \$		
	EXC	CESS/UMBRELLA LIABILITY				EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	1,000,000	
		OCCUR CLAIMS MADE				AGGREGATE	\$	1,000,000	
		<u> </u>					\$		
A		DEDUCTIBLE	SPP226075203	5/19/2007	5/19/2008	-	\$		
		RETENTION \$				I WC STATU-	S OTH-		
		COMPENSATION AND RS' LIABILITY				WC STATU- TORY LIMITS	OTH- ER	1,000,000	
		RIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE		5/19/2007	5/19/2008	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPI	OVEE	1,000,000	
If ye	es, desc	ribe under	SPP226075203	3,19,200,	3, 23, 2000	E.L. DISEASE - POLICY		1,000,000	
OT	HER	ROVISIONS below		<u> </u>		CC DIOCAGE TOCIOT	<u> </u>		
_ O.									
			ES/EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEME	NT/SPECIAL PROVISIO	NS				
Verifi	caat	ion of coverage							
								ĺ	
AF5-		- HOLDED		CANCELLATI	ON		·		
CERTIF	ICAT	E HOLDER		CANCELLATI		SCRIBED POLICIES BE	CANCE	LLED BEFORE THE	
,	EATS7 T	Department of Admin	nistration	ľ		E ISSUING INSURER			
		chasing Division		1		THE CERTIFICATE HOLD			
	2019	Washington St., 1	East						
	P.O.	. Box 50130		FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER. ITS AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES.					

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Becardy O Theoterne

INSURER, ITS AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Beverly Holstine/BEV

IMPORTANT

If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

DISCLAIMER

The Certificate of Insurance on the reverse side of this form does not constitute a contract between the issuing insurer(s), authorized representative or producer, and the certificate holder, nor does it affirmatively or negatively amend, extend or after the coverage afforded by the policies listed thereon.



Request for Quotation

T

RFO NUMBER DEP13007 PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

***525121401** 304-548-7004 BOMONT CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES I PO BOX 9046 BOMONT WV 25030

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 09/27/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 11/14/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO 0001 JΒ 962-73 598 914.00 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTEC-TION'S OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION, IS SOLICITING BIDS TO AWARD A CONTRACT TO PERFORM WAITER RECLAMATION ON THE MINING OPERATION OF COAL X INC., NOW UNDER REVOKED PERMIT NUMBER(S) UO-396, PER THE FOLLOWING DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, SCOPE OF WORK, BID REQUIRE-MENTS, TERMS & CONDITIONS, AND THE BID SCHEDULE AS ATTACHED. THE RECLAMATION SHALL BE PERFORMED UNDER THE GUIDANCE AND GENERAL SUPERVISION OF THE AGENT ASSIGNED TO THE PROJECT FOR THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 10/17/07 & 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. DIRECTIONS TO THE PRE-BID: WHILE TRAVELING SOUTH ON 119, TAKE THE LOGAN EXIT. TRAVEL 2.3 MILES AND TURN LEFT ONTO ROUTE 73. TRAVEL 1.0 MILE AND TURN RIGHT ONTO ROUTE 10. TRAVEL 14 MILES AND TURN RIGHT ONTO ROUTE 80 SOUTH. TRAVEL 1.0 MILE AND TURN LEFT (CONT. ON RT. 80) TRAVEL 3.1 MILES AND TURN RIGHT AT BRUND AT END OF BRIDGE TURN RIGHT AND TRAVEL ONTO BRIDGE. 1.6 MILES TO MINE SITE. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE 204 548-7024



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ţ

DEP13007

PAGE 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*525121401 304-548-7004 BOMONT CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES I PO BOX 9046

BOMONT WV 25030

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

09/27/	2007		MS OF SALE		SHIP VIA		FO.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE		11/14/	2007		BID	OF	PENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	EQUIPM ACCOMP PROJEC	ENT AN LISH T T IS L	D OTHE HE ITE OCATED	R NE MS A NEA	ROVIDE ALL LABOR CESSARY SERVICES S SPECIFIED IN T R BRUNO, LOGAN C ELY 8.0 ACRES.	HI	SO AS TO IS CONTRACT.	
	PLANS . Enviro	AND SP NMENTA	ECIFIC L PROT	ATIO ECTI	ETED IN ACCORDAN NS PREPARED BY T ON AND PURCHASE NISTRATION, PURC	HE OR	DEPARTMENT OF RDER ISSUED BY	
	WITHIN	TO PR	ALENDA	R DA	IS CONTRACT IS T YS AFTER THE NOT THERWISE SPECIFI	IC	E TO PROCEED	
	EXECUTI PROCEEI CANCELI	ED PUR D. LATION	CHASE THE	ORDE	R WILL BE CONSID	ER IN	ED NOTICE TO G RESERVES THE	
	NOTICE Supplie	TO THE ED ARE HE SPEC	VEND OF AN	OR IF	ONTRACT IMMEDIAT THE MATERIALS ERIOR QUALITY OR S OF THE THE BID	OR D	WORKMANSHIP O NOT CONFORM	
	THE HIG RATES A TO WEST	SHER OF AS ESTA T VIRGI	THE CONTRACT	U.S. ED FO ODE 2	CTOR OR SUBCONTR DEPARTMENT OF L OR LOGAN COUNTY, 21-5A, ET,SEQ.	AB P	OR MINIMUM WAGE URSUANT	
j. F	INTERES REQUIRE DR IN A	T FOR D BY S NY AME	PAYME! TATE ! RICAN	NTS [LAW) Inst	RENCES MADE TO A DUE (EXCEPT FOR CONTAINED IN TH ITUTE OF ARCHIT RACT ARE HEREBY	AN' IS EC	Y INTEREST CONTRACT TS DOCUMENTS	
GNATURE	(\(\).	_	SEE REVI	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		IDATE	1)/1 25
TO NO D	ident			ヘつつ	3835	۲ر	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13007

304-558-2157

PAGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

*525121401 304-548-7004 BOMONT CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES I PO BOX 9046

BOMONT WV 25030

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	IMS OF SAI	.E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
09/27/								
BID OPENING DATE:		11/14/	2007	70000000000000000000000000000000000000	B]	ID O	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	WORKER A CERT	S' COM	PENSA E FRO	TION: M WOR	VENDOR IS RE KERS' COMPENSA	EQUI ATIO	RED TO PROVIDE N IF SUCCESSFU	L •
		THE I S CONT		CHECK	ED BELOW WILL	BE	A REQUIREMENT	
	OF COM ISSUAN THE BI	MERCIA CE OF D DOCU	L GEN CONTR MENTS	ERAL ACT. , THE	SFUL VENDOR SH LIABILITY INSU UNLESS OTHERW MINIMUM AMOUN 250,000.	JRAN VISE	SPECIFIED IN	
	FURNIS	H PROO	F OF	BUILD	ERS RISK - ALL	. RI	UL VENDOR SHAL SK INSURANCE I F THE CONTRACT	N
	THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN	D PAYA TED WI SHALL AL BONI MAY BE CABLE I T SURE	BLE T TH EA ALSO D FOR PROV LETTER	D THE CH BI FURN 100% IDED R OF	STATE OF WEST D AS A BID BON ISH A PERFORMA OF THE AMOUNT IN THE FORM OF CREDIT, OR BON AUTHORIZED TO	VIIIO. NCE OF A (OTAL AMOUNT OF RGINIA, SHALL BITHE SUCCESSFUITE BOND AND LABOR THE CONTRACT. CERTIFIED CHECKURNISHED BY A BUSINESS IN THE EDIT SUBMITTED	
	IN LIE DNLY B DR BUS	U OF A E ALLO INESS (PERFO VED FO CHECKS	ORMAN OR PR S ARE	CE AND LABOR & DJECTS UNDER \$ NOT ACCEPTABL	MA1 100, E IN	TERIAL BOND WIL ,000. PERSONAL	
	BOND C	AINTEN/ OVERING SUCCES	THE	ROOF: VEND		L BE	E A REQUIREMENT	-
GNATURE TILE	mara (<u> 500</u> 2	<u>*</u>	TELEPHONE 304	<u>9797447747</u>	18-7004 DATE	11-14-07



***525121401**

PO BOX 9046

BOMONT WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

BOMONT CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES I

25030

304-548-7004

Request for Quotation

DEP13007

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 601 57TH STREET SE

						C/C/C/C/C/	ARLESTON 25304		4-926-0499
DATE PRIN) (E	IMS OF SA	4 =	SHIP V	IA .	Б	О.В.	FREIGHTTERMS
09/27/		11/14/	2007			D T D	ODENTHO	TTME	1.7004
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT			OPENING)1:30PM
EINC	- CON	11111	UUF	NO:	ITEM NUM	BEH	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
	REV. 1	1/00		CON	TRACTORS	LICENSE	· ·		
	WEST V	IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-2	2 REQUI	RES THAT	ALL	
	PERSON	S DESI	RING	TO PE	RFORM CON	TRACTIN	G WORK]	N THIS	
	STATE	MUST B	E LIC	ENSED	THE WES	ST VIRG	INIA CON	ITRACTORS	3
	LICENS				OWERED TO				E
		Y CONT	ACTIN	G THE	WEST VIR	SINJA D	IVISTON	OF LAROR	
	CAPITO	L COMP	LEX,	BUILD	ING 3, ROO	OM 319.	CHARLES	STON. WV	L
	25305.	TELE	PHONE	: (30	4) 558-789	90.			
	WEST V PROSPEC	CTIVE	BIDDE	R TO	DE 21-11-1 INCLUDE TH	L1 REQU HE CONT	IRES ANY RACTORS	, LICENSE	
	BIDDER	то со	MPLET	E :					:
	CONTRAC	CTORS	NAME	- B	omont. Co.	nstru	tion +S	upplies,	Inc.
	CONTRAC	CTORS	LICEN	SE NO	W.V.	03111	sg	•	
		IR CON	TRACT	ORS L	WILL REQUI ICENSE PRI T.				
		,		APP	LICABLE LA	\W			
	AND REG	SULATIO	DNS,	AND T	E CODE, PU HE INFORMA TION" ISSU	TION P	ROVIDED	IN	

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE യുമ

PROCUREMENT.

DATE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

ANY INFORMĂTION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR



Request for Quotation

Ţ

BFONUMBER DEP13007

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*525121401 304-548-7004 BOMONT CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES I PO BOX 9046

BOMONT WV 25030

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS
09/27/2007	
BID OPENING DATE: 11/14/2007	BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT. IT	EM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PRODESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGETERS.	ROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS
BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, TO CALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS ORDER.	THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATI-
EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & S PROJECTS	STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS
IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRE EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCT ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEM PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WE MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MESTEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRO IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHIN FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN	TION, RECONSTRUCTION, HENT OR MAINTENANCE OF IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, HERE THE COST OF STEEL IS HORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF IE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM HOUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. HERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED IC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF 1,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS.
	DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND ST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE LUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL RODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL
SIGNATURES CARBONA CONTROL OF THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	TELEPHONE 384 548-7004 DATE 11-14-07



Request for Quotation

DEP13007

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

BOI BOI

VENDOR

*525121401 304-548-7004 BOMONT CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES I PO BOX 9046

BOMONT WV 25030

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
09/27/							
[a.a.a.a.a.a.a.a.a.a.a.a.a.a.a.a.a.a.a.		11/14/		CAT	BID	OPENING TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE	QUAN	JTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT-PRICE	AMOUNT
	ONLY I	F DOME	STIC	PRODU	OREIGN PRODUCTS CTS ARE %30 OR M MADE PRODUCTS.		
	PROVIS DETERM ALUMING THAN THAN THE OFFICE REDUCT ALL VEH	IONS, INES T UM, GL HE LOW MAY R ION IN	THE S HAT T ASS O EST B EQUES THE MUST	PENDI HERE R STE ID FO T, IN LOWES INDIC	WRITING, A REEV	E SPENDING UNIT LIKE FOREIGN NABLE AND LOWER CTS, THE SPENDING ALUATION AND OMESTIC PRODUCTS. IF THEY ARE	
	RE V. 3/		The minimum and the state of th	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O			
\$ I	NOTICE PROJEC	,		CE &	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	OF CONSTRUCTION	
-	TO ABII	DE BY	THE F	DLLOW	AND/OR AGENCY S ING SCHEDULE IN DDENDA FOR STATE		
	AND A L AND SPE AND LIS PURCHAS SEND A	IST OF CIFICA ST SHAL SING DI COPY (F ALL ATIONS LL BE IVISIO DF THE	PART S FOR FORW ON. E ADD	IES THAT HAVE PR THE PROJECT. T ARDED TO THE BUY	HE ADDENDUM AND ER IN THE STATE GINEER SHALL ALSO	
i i					END THE ADDENDUM, IF NECESSARY,		
SIGNATURE		ΛΛ		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
SIGNATURE	hova	17.17	-8000	02	TELEPHONE 304	548-7004 DATE	1-14-07
TYNO	bidia	则最,	55	· N	73825	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHE	N RESPO	NDING T	O RFQ,			N SPACE ABOVE LABELE	D 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

DEP13007

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*525121401 304-548-7004 BOMONT CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES I PO BOX 9046

BOMONT WV 25030

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAI	E	SHIP VIA	FO.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
09/27/				•••			
BID OPENING DATE:	i	11/14/	2007	Baggarana sa	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
		WITHIN	FOUR		ENDUM SHOULD BE (14) DAYS PRIOR		
	BIDDER AND TH REGULA SHALL EXCEPT	S AND E STAT TIONS ALSO A ION MA	SUBMI E AUD That PPLY Y BE	TTED ITOR' APPLY TO AN FOR A	TO THE STATE PUR S OFFICE. THE S TO THE ORIGINAL ADDENDUM DOCUME	BIDDING DOCUMEN NT. THE ONLY IS ISSUED FOR TH	т
	REV. 1		- Table Park				
TO THE STATE OF TH					REQUISITION	NO.: DEP.130D.7	
	ADDENDI	JM ACK	NOMFE	DGEME	NT		
4	ADDENDI	JM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ECEIPT OF THE FO ADE THE NECESSAR SPECIFICATION,	Y REVISIONS TO M	
	ADDENDL	. ОИ МС	's:				
	NO. 1	11-1.3-). 1. [
	NO. 2	11-114-	ר.כ				
ļ	NO. 3 .		•				
]	NO. 4 .	Ø	•				
	<i>~</i>	<u> </u>		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		1
IGNATURE	1200	U, L	tome so	. 9	TELEPHONE	48-7004 DATE	1-14.07
THE	* 2	市庫	V E E	_ ^ ^ ¬	73875		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*525121401

PO BOX 9046

BOMONT WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

BOMONT CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES I

25030

304-548-7004

Request for Quotation

DEP13007

PAGE 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-558 ENVIRON

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

H P T O

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TEN		MS OF SAL	r e 1000000000000000000000000000000000000	SHIP	VVII A	[pasassassassassassas]	3,4,2,000	
09/27/	<u> Marian de la composition della composition del</u>	50000000000000000000000000000000000000	IIIO CI OAI	-	3911	· VIA	Γ	O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE		11/14/	2007		l ·	BID	OPENING	TIME OI	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEMN			IT PRICE	AMOUNT
				NO.					
	30. 5	• • • • •	• •						
					URE TO C SE FOR R			IPT OF THE S.	
	REPRES ORAL D AND AN INFORM	ENTATI ISCUSS Y STAT ATION	ON MA ION H E PER ISSUE	DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN	DERSTAND ASSUMED ETWEEN VI L IS NOT WRITING	TO BE MENDOR'S BINDING AND ADDE	ADE DUR REPRESEI . ONLY D TO THI	ING ANY NTATIVES THE E	
		THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS O	TO THE PARTY OF TH		P. U. P. O.	omont.	GNATUR B	senaf Lonaitu	ropplies, Snc.
		A STATE OF THE STA	1 111 mm		• • • •	∫.Ì\ DA		• • • • • • • • • •	
	REV. 1	1/96				77.00			
				нот	ICE				
	A SIGNI	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	TO:			
	P(B(2)	JRCHAS: JILDIN	ING DI S 15 SHINGI	IVISI TON S	INISTRATI ON TREET, EA	AST		,	
IGNATORE		\sim		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR 1	ITEL EDITIONE			
Tall	Jaco		$n \in \mathcal{D}$)		TELEPHONE E	548-70	MY DATE	1-14-2-
THE A		T FEI	EE		J.J. 3 8 J				TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13007

PAGE 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

I

*525121401 304-548-7004 BOMONT CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES I PO BOX 9046

BOMONT WV 25030

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	rED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
09/27/								
BID OPENING DATE:	lannana anno anno anno anno anno anno an	11/14/	2007	hanana manana ma		BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	THE EN SEALED BUYER: RFQ. NO	WELOPE BID D.: ENING	OR T	CB- DEP 11/	D MAY NOT 23 13007 14/2007		N ON THE FACE OF SIDERED:	
	PLEASE TO CON'	PROVI FACT Y	DE A OU RE	FAX N GARDI ↓48.		ID:	IS NECESSARY	
			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON OF THE	_Jone			4
	*****	THIS	IS T				OO7 ***** TOTAL	: * <u>598, 914.00</u>
SIGNATURE)	•		\sim	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE			
New York	140	l > a	//	~~~	ا رم	TELEPHONE	548-7004 DATE	11-14-07
TITLE (* 1	- H	N	12		<u></u>		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
<u> </u>	<u>o News</u>	DC 10	<u> </u>	<u>~\\</u>	17229	2		
WHE	N RESPO	INDING T	ORFO	INSERT	NAME AND	ADDRESS II	N SPACE ABOVE LABELE	ED "VENDOR"

Bomont Const. & Supplies, Inc. P.O. Box 9046 Bomont, WV 25030

BUYER PAGE CB-23 REQ. OR PO NO. DEP 13007 CB-23 SPENDING UNIT

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/ OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

REV. 1/29/02

PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

TEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		BID SCHEDULE		
:		PERMIT NAME: COAL-X INC.		
		PERMIT NUMBER(S): <u>UO-396</u>		
-		WATER QUALITY ABATEMENT		
1.0	LUMP SUM	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>5</u> 2000,0
2.0	LUMP SUM	SPILL CONTAINMENT AREA (S.C.A.)(\$1,000.00 Maximum Bid for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$ 50.00
3.0	LUMP SUM	HAULROAD/ACCESS ROAD (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$10,0000
4.0	Lump sum	CONSTRUCTION STAKEOUT (Limited to 5% Total Bid For This Permit)	LUMP SUM	\$10,000.00
5.0	LUMP SUM	REGRADING AND TOPSOILING	LÜMP SUM	\$10,000.00
		SITE NUMBER ONE (#1)	A. Company of the Com	
6.0		REVEGETATION		
6.1	LUMP SUM	AGRICULTURAL LIME	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,125.01
6.2	LUMP SUM	FERTILIZER	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>13,500,01</u>
6.3	LUMP SUM	MULCH	LUMP SUM	\$ 4,500.00
6.4	LUMP SUM	VEGETATIVE SPECIES	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,500.0
7.0	500 LF	HAYBALE DIKE (max bid \$5.00 per LF)	5.00 per LF	\$ 2,5000
8.0		RECONSTRUCTED PERMANENT ACCESS ROADS		
8.1	LUMP SUM	MINE BENCH/TRAIL	LUMP SUM	\$](1,000.01
8.2	LUMP SUM	MINE ACCESS ROAD	LUMP SUM	\$15,000.0
9.0	LUMP SUM	MINE DISCHARGE CONVEYANCE PIPE	LUMP SUM	\$98400.

Bomont Const. & Supplies, Inc. P.O. Box 9046 Bomont, WV 25030 BUYER PAGE REQ. OR PO NO.

CB-23 DEP 13007

SPENDING UNIT

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/ OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

REV. 1/29/02

PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VENDO	QUANT	マイヤマ	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	E AMOUNT
TEM NO.	QUAN.		JESCALE 1208		- FEIOUN2
LO.O	LUMP	SUM	STRUCTURE AND/OR DEBRIS REMOVAL	LUMP SU	M \$ 500.00
.1.0			OPEN LIMESTONE CHANNEL		
1.1	LUMP	SUM	V-DITCH #1	LUMP SU	м \$ <u>3,000.0</u>
1.2	LUMP	SUM	GROUTED TRAPEZOIDAL CHANNEL #1	LUMP SU	м \$4,000.0
.2.0			CONSTRUCT DROP INLET BOX		
12.1	LUMP	NUS	DROP INLET BOX #1	LUMP SU	м \$ <u>6,500.</u> С
			SITE NUMBER TWO (#2)		
13.0			REVEGETATION		
13.1	LUMP	SUM	AGRICULTURAL LIME	LUMP SU	м \$ <u>450.00</u>
13.2	LUMP	SUM	FERTILIZER	LUMP SU	m \$ 900.00
13.3	LUMP	SUM	MULCH	LUMP SU	м \$ <u>1,800</u> ,
13.4	LUMP	SUM	VEGETATIVE SPECIES	LUMP SU	м \$ <u>1000.</u> 0
14.0	500	LF	HAYBALE DIKE (max bid \$5.00 per LF)	5.00	\$ <u>2,500,0</u>
15.0			CONSTRUCTED WATER TREATMENT STRUCTURES		
15.1	LUMP	SUM	RAW WATER POND	LUMP SU	ж \$ <u>30,000</u> ,
15.2	LUMP	SUM	POND 1	LUMP SU	м \$15,000.
15.3	LUMP	SUM	POND 2	LUMP SU	м \$ <u>15,000,</u> с
15.4	LUMP	SUM	POND 3	LUMP SU	м \$15,000,
15.5	LUMP	SUM	POND 4	LUMP SU	м \$ <u>/5,700.</u> 1
16.0			CONSTRUCTED PERMANENT ACCESS ROADS		

Bomont Const. & Supplies, Inc. P.O. Box 9046
Bomont, WV 25030

BUYER- PACE REQ. OR PO NO. CB-23. OF STORY DEP 13007

SPENDING UNIT

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/ OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

REV. 1/29/02

PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VENDOR:

VENDO		DOCULENTAN	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM NO.	QUANTIT	DESCRIPTION	ORIT PRICE	AAOURI
16.1	LUMP ST	AQUA-FIX ACCESS ROAD	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>48,950</u> _00
17.0		CONSTRUCT SLUDGE DRYING CELLS		
17.1	LUMP ST	SLUDGE DRYING CELL 1	LUMP SUM	\$15,000,00
17.2	LUMP ST	SLUDGE DRYING CELL 2	LUMP SUM	\$ <i>15,000,00</i>
17.3	LUMP ST	SLUDGE PUMPING SYSTEM LINES		\$10,000.00
18.0	LUMP ST	CONSTRUCTED FENCE AND GATES	LUMP SUM	\$28,000,00
19.0		OPEN LIMESTONE CHANNEL		
19.1	LUMP ST	V-DITCH #2	LUMP SUM	\$ 8,100.00
20.0	LUMP ST	GROUTED TRAPEZOIDAL CHANNEL #2	LUMP SUM	\$ 17,350,00
21.0		AQUA-FIX TREATMENT FACILITY		
21.1	LUMP ST	FOUNDATION AND STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS	LUMP SUM	\$12,000.00
21.2	LUMP ST	SUB-FOUNDATION PREPARATION	LUMP SUM	\$10,000.00
21.3	LUMP ST	CRANE/COMPARABLE EQUIPMENT	LUMP SUM	\$10,000.00
21.4	LUMP ST	DOSING UNIT AND SILO	LUMP SUM	\$97,314.00
21.5	LUMP ST	WATER INTAKE LINES TO DRIVE UNIT	LUMP SUM	\$10,000,00
		SITE NUMBER THREE (#3)		
22.0		REVEGETATION		
22.1	LUMP ST	AGRICULTURAL LIME	LUMP SUM	\$ 990,00
22.2	LUMP ST	FERTILIZER	LUMP SUM	\$ 742.50
22.3	LUMP SI	MULCH	LUMP SUM	\$ 742.50

Bomont Const. & Supplies, Inc. P.O. Box 9046
Bomont, WV 25030

WV-30 -- REV. 1/29/02

T VIRGINIA

PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

BUYER PAGE REQ. OR PO NO. DEP 13007

SPENDING UNIT

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/ OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

TEM NO.	QUANT	ITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
22.4	LUMP	SUM	VEGETATIVE SPECIES	LUMP SUM	\$ /, NDO. D
23.0	100	LF	HAYBALE DIKE (max bid \$5.00 per LF)	5.00 per LF	<u>\$ 500,00</u>
24.0	LUMP	SUM	STRUCTURE AND/OR DEBRIS REMOVAL	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,000,00
25.0	LUMP	SUM	CONSTRUCT WETLAND	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>/7,000,0</u>
•	;				
			TOTAL FOR PERMIT UO-396	TOTAL	\$ 598 914